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Overview

Configuration and SPHR content

Par anet er Val ue

SENSI NG START- STCP 20150505000000 - 20150505235959

ORBI T START- STOP -

SATELLI TE M1

SW- DPU Version 3.9 (57)

SW- | CU Version 2.03 (35)

PARAM - Drive Level ID 0 (Nominal drive level as defined in the active DPU Data Set)
PARAM - DPU Data Set |D 2

PARAM - Revision ID 14

INST - Table Set ID 0 (no calibration, nomnal table set used)
I NST - Redundancy Config 127

nom nal | CU

nom nal DPU

nonm nal RFU

nom nal HPA

nom nal SFE

nom nal SFE LNA

nom nal signal path (from HPA_B)
N_L1A MDR 610398
N_L1A MDR BO 101733
N_L1A MDR B1 101733
N_L1A MDR B2 101733
N_L1A MDR B3 101733
N_L1A MDR B4 101733
N_L1A MDR B5 101733
N_GAPS 0
TOTAL_GAPS_SI ZE 0
N_HKTM PACKETS_RECEI VED 15876
N_F_NO SE
N_F_PG
N_V_PG
N_F_FILTER
N_V_FILTER
N_F_PGP
N_F NP
N F ORBIT
N_F_ATTI TUDE
N_F_OVEGA
N_F_NMAN
N_F_Osv
N_F_E TEL_PRES
NF ETEL IR
N_F_CE
N_V_CE
N F OA
N_F TEL
N_F_REF
N_F_SA 1129887
N_F_LAND 48425705
N_F_CGEO 3306669
N_F _SIGN
N L1B MDR
N_EMPTY_SO_TRI P
N L1B MDR F
N_EMPTY_SO_TRI P_F
N L1B MDR M

O O O 00000000000 Oo0OO0oOOoOOoOo

O O O o oo
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L 1A Product
Integrated Transmitted Powers 1-4 per beam 0-5vs. UTC_LOCALISATION
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L 1A Product
Integrated Reflected Powers 1-4 per beam 0-5vs. UTC_LOCALISATION

14680

EO 2015050

14660
14640
14620
14600
14580

14560
o000 0400 08400 12400 16400 2000 oooo

14580
14560
14540
14520
14500
TABE0 e oee o Ll ST CRTEEEPEEPIES P EEEEEEEEEEeEEPEt FRCEPT PP PEPPEPRP PP e Faseaseeeseoasiiia
14540 1 1 1 ~ I 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1

0090 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 0000

B1 20150505

T T T |
NT_REFL_POW._1
£ L2 (T

ao0o 04400 0800 12400 16400 20400 oooo

o000 0400 08400 12400 16400 2000 oooo

146280
14660
14640
14620
14500
14580
14560
14540

o000 04400 og00 12400 1600 20400 oo

14680
14660
14540
14620
14600
145280
14560
14540

ao0o 04400 0800 12400 16400 20400 oooo

Page 5 of 27



G EUMETSAT DAY 2015 125 06:27 05/06/2015
Morbotg wecther cnd ot fom ace 20150505000000 - 20150505235959 ASCAT Product Monitoring

L 1A Product
Integrated Calibration Powers 1-4 per beam 0-5vs. UTC_LOCALISATION
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L1A Product
Cdlibration Powersvs. UTC_LOCALISATION
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L 1A Product
ECHO DATA (raw) for samples 30, 100, 150 and 200 vs. UTC _LOCALISATION

13400
15200
19000
18800
18500
18400
18200 I
18000 TR | -
1?300 I. .- EES TS L) S NP b S A A B RN - BB A A o - EE A |, SR . S| F R -c . --q---

1?Enu 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 I 1 1

o000 0400 08400 12400 16400 2000 oooo

B I DS B st vt iy ot st e i 0 e b et S e p et U

il
'

15400
15200 HE1
19000 -
18800
18600
18400
18200
18000 = -
1?300 . S AR 3 H oy S BB QAL i = RREL e N -1 = =4 L & L AN B, - - L 1 4 L el o = = o NS s v T T -
1?500 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

o000 04400 og00 12400 1600 20400 oo

O T I T L B ) ¢ ot o e sample; 30
3 TRAVEY G T sdutple dop

'-".Ili-.' oo 1

15400 T T T I :
18200 ey P Lo a [ N o Y T PTRIPIN L TRV | PRIY s G | SN L PP (R PP PPN\ Y WSSIN SV Ly YRR RPN, | L VP LI T =3 ple 30

14000 [ T " o 5 1 S o S T 1 e o 4 i 11 - -l 5 o
; : ) : ; ¥
18800 - &Sl L L -l - LR # R - ' ; . II-|vIe D.
18600 | - 1 B ; m! g St [ -
18400 ; i i s .F'
18200 1 [ '{ | ﬁ

’ i L ok [}
18000 ! Wb « Bl 2 N g i . s | s 3 I | | 1 | |
1?Enn : .| 2 1 4 1 i I-- .|. --l .| i i ;.- 1 ) l| l il 1 ; -| : 1 | --l : 1 |-..-l I i -l- 1 1

17800
ao0o 04400 0800 12400 16400 20400 oooo

13400
19200
13000
18800
18600

E T T T [ I
|=¢' 0150505 - - - ] e S B e et e R samplg 30 -
,HF b e A et g e bbbl L s ol - W il
i R L UMl | J & T Wl
teano [RNNLAL l 3 ' ! TR |

3 al'l,i 1
S : T
18200 i ’ : 3 ! i 1 |
18000 H-FY)- B i 18] VR - B § : | ok g TR il
17800 W ) Ll et e TN S 45 £ AL [ gl S S| et B | 9 R el 1 ) RS i) S P g
1?Enu 1 1 I 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 | 1 L 1 I 1 1
o000 0400 0800 1240 1640 2040 oooo

13400 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
::Egg B4 20180505 -~ ._...............J:............... _E..._.. .._.._.._._.._.._._.._. Sal"nple30

1 _ . ' U T o

y o

i o el

18400 /
18200
17400 1 1 1 ] 1 L 1 | 1 I I ] I I 1 | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1

18800
| ; I
18000
0000 0400 0800 1200 1640 2000 0000

18600
) o
_ VR RN T
1?300 -] o L LA - - *- - - - ks = . . ‘

12400
19200

T T T | T T T T T T | T T T | T T T | T T T
== A bR T A (4 TN | N | 1NN (NP o, S SRR, S I 0NN SO, | [ SRS PRI NN (IOt 1 sampleBD
19000 B TSN B VP C THer G| Rt ) CEERTETTRF [EFEES o0l CEEERRERS IEEE STl G & © o B SR o8 & G R | et | o - -
18800 - o REY & A1l gt - &k ¢ - -l -l - B - - U TE m
100 [ SRR : A ¥ T’ L
12400 & | ) pi
18200 4
18000 |
17800 d %5 A L5 ) - -LOLRRY S - H R oL, - -- . £ He b I & A L . E = e
1?Enn 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 I 1 1 1

nno0 0400 B0 1240 16100 2040 onoo

T

|
’

Page 8 of 27



é EUMETSA DAY 2015 125 06:27 05/06/2015

Sl o tomps o i copus Teaoce 20150505000000 - 20150505235959 ASCAT Product Monitoring

L1A Product
SFE & ANT Temperatures (raw) vs. UTC_LOCALISATION
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L 1A Product

Noise Power & Power Gain Product per beam 0-5vs. UTC _LOCALISATION
RX Filter Shape average over sample number
Noise Power threshold exceeded (TH=900) on map
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L1A

Product

RX filter shape in detail for sample 30,100,150, 200 & max vs. UTC_LOCALISATION
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SZ0 Product
Sigma0_TRIP Coverage map

SIGMAO_TRIP Coverage
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SZ0 Product

S0 - Kp Statistics

10 |
A2 -

14
16
18
20
2
24 !

50 (dB)

I
. FORE - SIGMAD AVG
AVG+

0 5 -10
rocke_num deft swath)

10
12
14
-6
-18
-20

S0 (dB)

I
MD — SIGMAD AVG

AVG+5TD

n !

0 5 -10
rocke_rum deft swath)

50 (dB)

I
AFT-- SIGMAD AW G

1] £ -10
rode_rum left swath)

KP (x100)
L

I
FORE — KP AVG

+5TDR ——
AVG-S

i -5 -10
roce_num deft swath)

4 T

AVG+5TDRZ ——
AVG-5 =

KP (x100)
[ )
w

0 -5 -10
rode_rum deft swath)

I [
: AFT-- KP AVG

KP (x100)
o

rode_rum left swath)

50 (dB)

S0 (dB)

50 (dB)

KP (x100)

KP (x100)

KP (x100)

-10
A2
-4
-16
-18
-20
22
-24

I
- o o ... FORE — SIGMAD 2vG
AVG+ST

10 5 a 5 -10

.10
2
14
16
18
.20

-22
10 5 0 5 =10

rocke_num iright swath)

I
MD — SIGMAD AVG

rieke_rum right swath)

I |
L. AFT--SIGMADAVG
AVGHST

I I I
0 5 1] £ -10
rode_rum Fight swath)

T T T
T ceeeesio----FORE — KP BVG

L L |
1 5 i -5 -10
racke_num Fight swath)

’”——“m——L_____I___MD__KlLM——i“
T . e e AGHSTDR ———
—- . e o e o AVE-STD —

| ] |
10 5 0 -5 -10
racke_rum Fight swath)

T T T
; : AFT - KP AV

rode_rum Fight swath)

Page 14 of 27



G EUMETSAT DAY 2015 125 06:27 05/06/2015

Worieing wesire ond cimle fompace 20150505000000 - 20150505235959 ASCAT Product Monitoring
0.06 < Kp <1.0
SZ0O Produt 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 05 0.6 0.7 0.8 09 1.0
1 1

Kp Outliers on map -

® KP=1.0#rec=0
L

FORE

-180° -120° -s0" 0° 60" 120° 180°
® KP=1.0#rec=0

-180° -120° _—0° 0° 60° 120° 180°

Page 15 of 27



G EUMETSAT DAY 2015 125 06:27 05/06/2015

Sivatar D g o1 1o et o Teoecs 20150505000000 - 20150505235959 ASCAT Product Monitoring
SIGMAO_TRIP Coverage
SZR Product 60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 O

Sigma0_TRIP Coverage map

90
-180" -120° -60° 0° 60" 120° 180°

Page 16 of 27



@ EUMETSAT DAY 2015 125 06:27 05/06/2015

........................................ 20150505000000 - 20150505235959 ASCAT Product Monitoring
Kp Coverage
SZR Product 0.00 0.01 002 003 004 005 0086

Kp Coverage map

FORE

-180" -120° —60° 0° 60° 120° 180°

Page 17 of 27



é EUMETSAT DAY 2015 125 06:27 05/06/2015

Someior tempe o1 6 et dopo lespoce 20150505000000 - 20150505235959 ASCAT Product Monitoring

SZR Product
S0 - Kp Statistics
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